TOWN OF PENDLETON 6570 Campbell Boulevard Lockport, NY 14094



Supervisor Joel Maerten Councilman Wolfgang Buechler Councilman Joseph Hickman Councilman David Leible Councilman Scott Lombardo

At the meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton, Niagara County, New York, held in the Board Room at the Town of Pendleton Town Hall, 6570 Campbell Boulevard, Lockport, New York, 14094 at 7:00 p.m. on January 8, 2024.

Resolution Appointing Individual to Open Position

WHEREAS, through the vision and efforts of dedicated residents, a farmers' market has been reestablished in the Town of Pendleton; and

WHEREAS, the farmers' market has been branded and advertised as the Pendleton Station Market; and

WHEREAS, the Town's residents and patrons of the Pendleton Station Market look forward to another season in 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board has accepted the resignation of the individual previously appointed to lead the operations of the Pendleton Station Market and it is necessary to appoint a successor to this position.

NOW, **THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton on this 8th day of January 2024 that Christa Durshordwe is appointed to the position of Seasonal Help - Clerical and shall be compensated at a rate of \$150.00 per week, with a total amount of compensation for 2024 not to exceed \$4,500.00. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Resolution Page: 1 of 1